

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 349 of 2023

Lairenjam Brajamani Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

29.11.2023

[1] Mrs. L. Monomala, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG for respondent No. 4, seek 3 (three) weeks' time for filing their respective counter affidavits.

[2] Mr. Th. Kunjaraj, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the present case is covered by the judgment & order dated 13.07.2022 passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 574 of 2021 and writ appeals and SLPs against the judgment & order passed by the learned Single Judge have already been dismissed.

[3] List on 15.01.2024.

JUDGE

joshua